

AMENDMENT # 1

OFFERED IN THE SENATE
TO: CSSB 115(HSS)

BY SENATOR TOBIN,
SENATOR KIEHL

Page 1, line 11:

Delete "and"

Insert "[AND]"

Page 1, line 12, following "physician":

Insert "; and

(5) hours of practice experience, if any, that a physician assistant must complete under a collaborative agreement to practice in a practice area that is substantively different than the physician assistant's previous practice areas; the board may not require that a physician assistant complete more than 4,000 hours under this paragraph, in addition to the hours required under (c) of this section, to practice in a new practice area without a collaborative agreement"

Page 2, line 28:

Delete "A"

Insert "Unless additional hours are required by the board to practice in a new practice area under (a)(5) of this section, a"

Page 3, lines 2 - 4:

Delete "with at least one collaborating physician during work hours in person or by telephone or another telecommunications device"

Insert "during work hours, in person or by telephone or another telecommunications device, with one or more collaborating physicians who, collectively, practice in each of the

1 physician assistant's practice areas"

2

3 Page 3, line 15:

4 Delete "and"

5

6 Page 3, line 17, following "assistant":

7 Insert "; and

8 (7) describe the physician assistant's practice areas and the
9 collaborating physicians who practice in those areas"